Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe

-GTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice - 1
vorza 5703m) Provisional Results

Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela L& 13 Manel Cerqueda -EE Audi R8 LMS AM 1 20 10 1:55.116 181.1

2 51 Ombra Racing Aldo Festante I £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 10 9 1:56.287 1.171 1.171 179.3

3 60 Sportsand You Antonio Coimbra © B Luis Silva (= B Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 15 14  1:58.147 3.031  1.860 176.5
Published at:..........c..cii. Track Temp: 20.8 °C Air Temp: 18.9 °C Humidity: 89 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: e
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
-GTCup Open

GT Cup Open Europe
europe
Free Practice - 1
| e monza_5793m) Provisional Results by Class

Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

Is N°  Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2

1:56.287

Ombra Racing Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Audi R8 LMS 1:55.116
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 15 14 1:58.147 3.031 3.031 176.5

Manel Cerqueda
Luis Silva

Daniel Diaz-Varela
Antonio Coimbra

Baporo Motorsport
2 60  Sports and You
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Track Temp: 20.8 °C Air Temp: 18.9 °C Humidity: 89 %  Track Status: DRY

Published at:.......................

Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: St
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPEH

europe
Free Practice - 1
Monza _5.793m. Lap Analysis

10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 10:34:02.156  10:31:50.883 1:12.886 58.387 85.8 10:34:02.156
2 2:38.816 51.707 52.031 55.078 135.6 10:36:40.972
3 2:36.395 49.255 51.870 55.270 160.0 10:39:17.367
4 2:06.003 40.351 42.709 42.943 200.0 10:41:23.370
5 2:02.753 38.293 40.599 43.861 220.8 10:43:26.123
6 2:13.012 P 38.595 40.864 53.553 216.0 10:45:39.135
7 7:56.810 6:34.558 41.035 41.217 131.0 10:53:35.945
8 1:57.046 36.613 39.962 40.471 266.6 10:55:32.991
9 1:55.242 36.193 39.123 39.926 266.6 10:57:28.233
10 1:55.116 35.897 39.093 40.126 268.6 10:59:23.349
11 2:27.199 P 36.196 42.460 1:08.543 268.6 11:01:50.548
12 5:39.072 4:15.700 41.707 41.665 188.1 11:07:29.620
13 2:03.103 37.306 41.025 44772 265.3 11:09:32.723
14 2:10.346 P 36.147 40.107 54.092 266.0 11:11:43.069
15 9:15.697 7:32.473 52.215 51.009 120.8 11:20:58.766
16 2:17.420 43.569 47.187 46.664 193.5 11:23:16.186
17 2:12.751 41.233 45.666 45.852 217.7 11:25:28.937
18 2:11.631 40.624 45.398 45.609 206.5 11:27:40.568
19 2:09.194 40.084 44.153 44,957 212.1 11:29:49.762
20 2:15.777 P 39.802 43.856 52.119 210.5 11:32:05.539
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 10:33:10.996  10:31:40.109 48.068 42.819 129.3 10:33:10.996
2 1:58.206 37.209 39.992 41.005 252.3 10:35:09.202
3 1:56.881 37.130 39.314 40.437 258.9 10:37:06.083
4 5:14.747 P 38.051 1:50.789 2:45.907 262.7 10:42:20.830
5 16:23.010 14:54.096 44 555 44.359 154.7 10:58:43.840
6 2:16.554 P 38.107 43.412 55.035 227.8 11:01:00.394
7 5:52.568 4:29.270 41.565 41.733 174.1 11:06:52.962
8 1:59.198 37.508 40.611 41.079 252.3 11:08:52.160
9 1:56.287 36.725 39.322 40.240 261.5 11:10:48.447
10 2:31.472 P 42.749 48.432 1:00.291 208.8 11:13:19.919
60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1  10:34:09.902  10:32:33.816 49.645 46.441 145.1 10:34:09.902
2 2:04.882 39.137 42.993 42.752 216.4 10:36:14.784
3 2:00.761 37.466 41.194 42.101 234.2 10:38:15.545
4 1:59.788 37.373 40.821 41.594 258.9 10:40:15.333
5 2:00.009 37.232 40.343 42.434 2454 10:42:15.342
6 1:59.603 37.543 40.524 41.536 243.2 10:44:14.945
7 1:59.928 37.857 40.444 41.627 229.7 10:46:14.873
8 1:58.691 37.400 40.037 41.254 242.6 10:48:13.564
9 2:05.299 P 36.948 40.283 48.068 252.9 10:50:18.863
10 9:46.538 8:12.289 45.691 48.558 199.6 11:00:05.401
11 2:19.110 P 37.748 46.625 54.737 2245 11:02:24.511
12 3:55.111 2:27.878 41.010 46.223 201.8 11:06:19.622
13 1:59.294 37.425 40.396 41.473 218.6 11:08:18.916
14 1:58.147 36.631 39.816 41.700 255.3 11:10:17.063
15 2:16.992 P 36.945 41.471 58.576 266.0 11:12:34.055
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

wonza 5703m) BESt Sectors Results

Sector - 1
Clas N° Driver Time
1 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  35.897
2 60 Coimbra - Silva 36.631
3 51 Aldo Festante 36.725
=Cr,ono

E&EEd

Sector - 2
Driver
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Aldo Festante
Coimbra - Silva

D
%‘-Mlcnsum

HGTCUP Open

europe

Sector - 3
Time N° Driver
39.093 10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
39.314 51 Aldo Festante
39.816 60 Coimbra - Silva
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Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap BestlLap Clas
39.926 1 10 Diaz-Varela- Cerqueda 1:54.916 1:55.116 1
40.240 2 51 Aldo Festante 1:56.279 1:56.287 2
41.254 3 60 Coimbra - Silva 1:57.701 1:58.147 3
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe
Free Practice - 1
monza 5793m) BESt 5 Lap Times
Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat  Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap
1 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS AM 1 155116 10 1:55242 9 1:57.046 8 2:02.753 5 2:03.103 13
2 51 OmbraRacing Aldo Festante I E Porsche 911 GT3Cup 2018 PROAM 1 1:56.287 9 1:56.881 3 158206 2 1:59.198 8 2:16.554 6
3 60 Sportsand You Antonio Coimbra o B Luis Silva [« E Mercedes AMG GT4HP 2019 AM 2 1558147 14 158691 8 159.204 13 150603 6 159.788 4
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 1
Moz 5703m) BESt 5 Top Speeds

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Cl N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Ava
1 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela L& |4 Manel Cerqueda H H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 2686 10 2686 11 2666 8 2666 9 266.0 14 267.3
2 60 Sportsand You Antonio Coimbra 3 Luis Silva = B Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 266.0 15 2589 4 2553 14 2529 9 2454 5 2557
3 51 Ombra Racing Aldo Festante g Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 2627 4 2615 9 2589 3 2523 2 2523 8 2575
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe

Free Practice -

Lap Time of Day SessionTime N°

2 10:35:09.202
3 10:37:06.083

9:09.202 51
11:06.083 51

9 10:57:28.233  31:28.233 10
10 10:59:23.349  33:23.349 10

OTEEY 3

1

wona s753m) Fastest Laps Sequence

Entrant/Team
Ombra Racing
Ombra Racing
Baporo Motorsport

Baporo Motorsport

—=Crono

E&EEd

Nat Driver 1
£ Aldo Festante
Aldo Festante
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% -MICHELIN

ﬂGTCup Open

europe

Daniel Diaz-Varela
Daniel Diaz-Varela

Driver 2

Manel Cerqueda
Manel Cerqueda

ESP ESP ITA
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Vehicle

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Audi R8 LMS

Audi R8 LMS

.f.:_.\x

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.

Cat
PROAM
PROAM

AM

AM

Time Km/h
1:58.206 176.4
1:56.881 178.4
1:55.242 180.9
1:55.116 181.1
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza

GT Cup Open Europe HGTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 1

monza 5793m) EVENt Best Maximum Speed

N° Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E % Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 268.6 Free Practice - 1
60 Sports and You OB £ Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva ® H Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 266.0 Free Practice - 1
51 Ombra Racing T £ Aldo Festante £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 262.7 Free Practice - 1
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

monza 5703m) Pit Stop Analysis

-GTCUP Open

europe

10

Daniel Diaz-Varela AM

Manel Cerqueda

Baporo Motorsport

Nr. In Day Time

In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:45:33.979
2 11:01:44.362
3 11:11:36.533

10:45:33.979 10:51:31.115 5:57.136 5:57.136
11:01:44.362 11:05:26.517 3:42.155 9:39.291
11:11:36.533 11:18:24.592 6:48.059 16:27.350

5 1 Aldo Festante PROAM
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 10:42:12.854
2 11:00:54.613

10:42:12.854 10:56:30.773 14:17.919 14:17.919
11:00:54.613 11:04:47.728 3:53.115 18:11.034

60 Antonio Coimbra AM
Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T.PitTime Handicap Penalty

1 10:50:13.458
2 11:02:18.613

10:50:13.458 10:57:49.418 7:35.960 7:35.960
11:02:18.613 11:04:15.283 1:56.670 9:32.630
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Autodromo Nazionale Monza
GT Cup Open Europe

BEG T Cup open

europe
Free Practice - 1
monza 5703m) VWeather Report
Air Temperature Track Temperature
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Session Time Session Time
Humidity Pressure
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